APPENDIX

INTERVIEW SCHEDULE

Livelihood Generation of Tribal through RKVY in Banswara District of

Rajasthan
Section- |

Personal profile of the respondents
General Information:-
N2 0
Father’s Name: .....ccceiiiniiiiiiiiniiiieiiiniiiieiiieiciecsenscnnes
VI AQE: iieiieiiiiniieiieiieieiiniiateersentsnssssessnssnssssessnsnse

Panchayat Samitii-..eceeeeeieeeneiniieineeeeeneeneeaceecsensonnes

1. Personal Profile:
Please response to the following queries.

(i) What is your age................ years?

(it) Educational level

(a) llliterate ()
(b) Up to primary ()
(c) Up to high secondary ()
(d) Graduate or above ()
()
(iii) Occupation
a) Labour ()
b) Artisan ()
c) Agriculture ()
d) Business ()

e) Service



(iv) What is your present annual income?
a) X 10,000 to 1.0 lakh per annum
b) X 1.0 lakh to 2.5 lakh per annum
c) X 2.5lakh to 5.0 lakh per annum
d) Above X 5.0 lakh per annum

(v) Size of landholding
a) Landless
b) Lessthan 1 ha.
c) 1-2ha.
d) More than 2 ha.

(vi) Type of family
a) Nuclear (husband, wife, and children)

b) Joint (hushband, wife, children and other closely related member)

(vii) Social participation
a) No participation
b) Member of one organization
c) Member of more than one organizations

d) Member of local committees

O
0
O
0

0
O
O
O

O
O

O
O
O
O

viii) Extension contacts: Mention your level of contacts with below given personnel.

S. No. Personnel Level of contact
Regular Occasional Never
) 1) (0)

1. VESs
2. Assistant Agriculture Officers

(AAO:s)
3. Agriculture Officers (AOs)
4. Scientists from Research

Station/ University/ KVK




5. Personnel of NGOs

6. Private Agencies/ Dealers
7. Agriculture supervisor

8. Any other

(ix) Media exposure:-

S. No.

Personnel

Level of contacts

Regular

2

Occasional

1)

Never

(0)

Radio

TV

Farm magazine

Mobile

Kissan call center

Internet

N g~ W e

News letter




Section |1

Knowledge of tribal beneficiaries about RKVY

Have you heard about RKVY?

Yes
No

Do you know what ‘RKVY” stands for?
Rastriya Krishi vikas Yojana

Rastriya Krishi vigyan Yojana

Rastriya kisan vikas Yojana

Rajasthan Krishi vikas yojana

Who are the beneficiaries under RKVY?
Scheduled cast

Scheduled tribal

Rural poor living below poverty line (BPL)
All of above

In which year the programme was started?
2004
2005
2006
2007

Who started RKVY in your area?
Central govt.

State govt.

State Agriculture University

State Department of Rural Development

What are the main objectives of RKVY?

To achieve the goal of reducing the yield gaps

0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0)
0)

0)



b)

d)

To maximize returns to the farmers in agriculture and allied sectors
To increase public investment in agriculture and allied sector

All of above

What are the areas focused in RKVY?
Integrated development of major food crops
Agriculture mechanization

Activities related to enhancement of soil health
All of above

How many sub-schemes of the RKVY are presently running in your

area?
7 @) b) 8
9 @) d) 10

Name the sub-schemes of RKVY presently running in your area?
Initiative on vegetable cluster

Nutria-cereals

Promotion of oil-palm

All of above

. How much fund was provided to RKVY by central Govt. in 2012-13

budget?

7821 crores
5875 crores
8264 crores
9217 crores

. What annual growth rate, the RKVY aims to achieve in agriculture

sector during 12" plan period?
3.5%
2.9%
4.0%
5.5%

0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
O
0



. What is the basis for preparation of agriculture plan for districts and

states is used?
Agro-climatic condition
Availability of technology
Natural resources

All of above

. Is there a subsidy provision of the central Govt. under RKVY?

Yes
No

. If yes, how much it is?

50%
55%
75%
100%

. What will be the benefit of RKVVY?

Increasing productivity of food crop
Increasing productivity of pulses
Increasing productivity of oilseed
All of above

. Is there any training provision under RKVY?

Yes
No

. Which areas are covered under RKVY training?

Agronomy crop
Horticulture crop

Integrated pest management
All of above

0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0)
0)

0
0
0
0



. What type of training is generally provided under RKVY?

Short duration (one day)
Medium duration (one-four days)
Long duration (above four days)

. Is there a soil sample analysis?

Yes
No

. If yes, which depth the soil sample should be taken?

5-6 inch
7-81inch
9-10 inch
10 inch

. What is the purpose of soil sample analysis?

Presence of non-essential trace minerals
Determine fertilizer needs

Determine pH level

All of above

0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0


http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Trace_mineral

Section 111

Extent of livelihood generation among tribal beneficiaries under selected activities of

RKVY
After
SNO Statement Great Some Not at
extent extent toll

1. Income generation activities

increased in the following fields.

A. Agriculture

B. Livestock

C. Business

D. Services

E. Any other:-

2. You are satisfied with profit earned

from the income generation activities.

3. The housing condition improved.
4. Safe drinking water facilities
improved.
S. Irrigation water facilities increased.
A. Tube well

B. Shallow tube well

C. Pond

D. Canal

6. Possession of agriculture machinery

increased.

A. M.B.Ploughs

Seed drill

Weedier

Sprayer

m O o

Improved sickle




F. Tube well motor

G. Diesel engine

H. Any other

Assets increased

A. Radio

B. Television

C. Mobile

D. Refrigerator

E. Bicycle/ motor bike

F. Seed storage bin

G. Furniture (sofa, almirah, chair)

H. Iron box

I. Any other

Condition of soil health improved.

Present condition of health situation

improved.

Participation in non-farm activities

increased.

A. Wage labour

B. Local merchant

C. Service

D. Any other

Marketing conditions increased

A. Marketing channel

. Marketing infrastructure

B
C. Transport
D

. Remuneration price of

produce

E. Any other




12.

Extent of participation in social

activities increased

A

NGOs

Youth club

Farmer union

Cooperative society

m O o W

Self help group

F.

Gram sabha

13.

Extension contact improved.

14.

Food availability increased

15.

Nutritional security improved.

A

Grain availability

Fruit availability

Vegetable availability

Milk availability

m O ol w

Any other




Section IV

Socio-economic changes of tribal beneficiaries of RKVY

S. No. | Items Extent of change
Remarka Some No change at
ble extent extent all

A. Social change

1. Social prestige increased

2. Experience and confidence increased due to
interaction with fellow members and
training received

3. Children have joined non-formal (e.g.
Anganwadi, Balwadi etc.) or formal
institute (e.g., school, college etc.)

4. Interest and aptitude has increase toward
work

5. Leadership qualities increased

6. Participation in socio-cultural activities
increased

7. Health and hygienic, living environment
increased

8. Membership in formal and informal
organization

9. Illegal activities restricted

10. Transportation and communication facilities
increased

11. Knowledge and awareness about other
welfare programme

B. Economic change:
Overall family income has increased

2. Standard of feeding and clothing improved




3. Family saving

4, Overall Standard of living

5. Material possession including households
increased

6. Residential facilities improved

7. Loan repaying capacity

8. Get off from worries of every day
employment

9. Purchasing power increased

10. New developed household assets




