#### **APPENDIX**

### INTERVIEW SCHEDULE

# Livelihood Generation of Tribal through RKVY in Banswara District of Rajasthan

#### **Section-I**

### Personal profile of the respondents

General Information:-	
Name:	•••••
Father's Name:	•••••
Village:	•••••
Panchayat samiti:	•••••
Phone: (M)	•••••
1. Personal Profile: Please response to the following queries.	
(i) What is your ageyears?	
(ii) Educational level	
(a) Illiterate	
(b) Up to primary	
(c) Up to high secondary	
(d) Graduate or above	
(iii) Occupation	
a) Labour	
b) Artisan	
c) Agriculture	
d) Business	
e) Service	

(iv) W	hat is your present annual income?	
a)	₹ 10,000 to 1.0 lakh per annum	()
b)	₹ 1.0 lakh to 2.5 lakh per annum	()
c)	₹ 2.5 lakh to 5.0 lakh per annum	()
d)	Above ₹ 5.0 lakh per annum	()
(v) Siz	e of landholding	
a)	Landless	()
b)	Less than 1 ha.	()
c)	1-2 ha.	()
d)	More than 2 ha.	()
(vi) Ty	vpe of family	
a)	Nuclear (husband, wife, and children)	()
b)	Joint (husband, wife, children and other closely related member)	()
(vii) S	ocial participation	
a)	No participation	()
b)	Member of one organization	()
c)	Member of more than one organizations	()
d)	Member of local committees	()

# viii) Extension contacts: Mention your level of contacts with below given personnel.

S. No.	Personnel		Level of contact		
		Regular	Occasional	Never	
		(2)	(1)	(0)	
1.	VESs				
2.	Assistant Agriculture Officers (AAOs)				
3.	Agriculture Officers (AOs)				
4.	Scientists from Research Station/ University/ KVK				

5.	Personnel of NGOs	
6.	Private Agencies/ Dealers	
7.	Agriculture supervisor	
8.	Any other	

## (ix) Media exposure:-

S. No.	Personnel	Level of contacts			
		Regular Occasional Never			
		(2)	(1)	(0)	
1.	Radio				
2.	TV				
3.	Farm magazine				
4.	Mobile				
5.	Kissan call center				
6.	Internet				
7.	News letter				

#### **Section II**

#### Knowledge of tribal beneficiaries about RKVY

1.	Have you heard about RKVY?	
a)	Yes	()
b)	No	()
2.	Do you know what 'RKVY' stands for?	
a)	Rastriya Krishi vikas Yojana	()
b)	Rastriya Krishi vigyan Yojana	()
c)	Rastriya kisan vikas Yojana	()
d)	Rajasthan Krishi vikas yojana	()
3.	Who are the beneficiaries under RKVY?	
a)	Scheduled cast	()
b)	Scheduled tribal	()
c)	Rural poor living below poverty line (BPL)	()
d)	All of above	()
4.	In which year the programme was started?	
a)	2004	()
b)	2005	()
c)	2006	()
d)	2007	()
5.	Who started RKVY in your area?	
a)	Central govt.	
b)	State govt.	
c)	State Agriculture University	()
d)	State Department of Rural Development	()
6.	What are the main objectives of RKVY?	
a)	To achieve the goal of reducing the yield gaps	()

b)	To maximize returns to the farmers in	agriculture and allied sectors	()
c)	To increase public investment in agriculture and allied sector		
d)	All of above		()
7.	What are the areas focused in RKVY	?	
a)	Integrated development of major food	l crops	
b)	Agriculture mechanization		
c)	Activities related to enhancement of s	oil health	
d)	All of above		
8.	How many sub-schemes of the RKV	Y are presently running in your	
	area?		
a)	7 ()	b) 8	()
c)	9 ()	d) 10	()
9.	Name the sub-schemes of RKVY pres	sently running in your area?	
a)	Initiative on vegetable cluster		()
b)	Nutria-cereals		()
c)	Promotion of oil-palm		()
d)	All of above		()
10.	How much fund was provided to RK	VY by central Govt. in 2012-13	
	budget?		
a)	7821 crores		()
b)	5875 crores		()
c)	8264 crores		()
d)	9217 crores		()
11.	What annual growth rate, the RKVY	aims to achieve in agriculture	
	sector during 12 <sup>th</sup> plan period?		
a)	3.5%		()
b)	2.9%		()
c)	4.0%		()
d)	5.5%		()

12. What is the basis for preparation of agriculture plan for districts a	and
states is used?	
a) Agro-climatic condition	()
b) Availability of technology	()
c) Natural resources	()
d) All of above	()
13. Is there a subsidy provision of the central Govt. under RKVY?	
a) Yes	()
b) No	()
14. If yes, how much it is?	
a) 50%	()
b) 55%	()
c) 75%	()
d) 100%	()
15. What will be the benefit of RKVY?	
a) Increasing productivity of food crop	()
b) Increasing productivity of pulses	()
c) Increasing productivity of oilseed	()
d) All of above	()
16. Is there any training provision under RKVY?	
a) Yes	()
b) No	()
17. Which areas are covered under RKVY training?	
a) Agronomy crop	()
b) Horticulture crop	()
c) Integrated pest management	()
d) All of above	$\cap$

18.	. What type of training is generally provided under RKVY?	
a)	Short duration (one day)	()
b)	Medium duration (one-four days)	()
c)	Long duration (above four days)	()
		()
19.	. Is there a soil sample analysis?	
a)	Yes	()
b)	No	()
20.	. If yes, which depth the soil sample should be taken?	
a)	5-6 inch	()
b)	7- 8 inch	()
c)	9-10 inch	()
d)	10 inch	()
21.	. What is the purpose of soil sample analysis?	
a)	Presence of non-essential trace minerals	()
b)	Determine fertilizer needs	()
c)	Determine pH level	()
d)	All of above	()

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} \textbf{Extent of livelihood generation among tribal beneficiaries under selected activities of } \\ \textbf{RKVY} \end{tabular}$ 

		After		
SNO	Statement	Great	Some	Not at
•		extent	extent	toll
1.	Income generation activities			
	increased in the following fields.			
	A. Agriculture			
	B. Livestock			
	C. Business			
	D. Services			
	E. Any other:-			
2.	You are satisfied with profit earned			
	from the income generation activities.			
3.	The housing condition improved.			
4.	Safe drinking water facilities			
	improved.			
5.	Irrigation water facilities increased.			
	A. Tube well			
	B. Shallow tube well			
	C. Pond			
	D. Canal			
6.	Possession of agriculture machinery			
	increased.			
	A. M.B.Ploughs			
	B. Seed drill			
	C. Weedier			
	D. Sprayer			
	E. Improved sickle			

	F. Tube well motor		
	G. Diesel engine		
	H. Any other		
7.	Assets increased		
	A. Radio		
	B. Television		
	C. Mobile		
	D. Refrigerator		
	E. Bicycle/ motor bike		
	F. Seed storage bin		
	G. Furniture (sofa, almirah, chair)		
	H. Iron box		
	I. Any other		
8.	Condition of soil health improved.		
9.	Present condition of health situation		
	improved.		
10.	Participation in non-farm activities		
	increased.		
	A. Wage labour		
	B. Local merchant		
	C. Service		
	D. Any other		
11.	Marketing conditions increased		
	A. Marketing channel		
	B. Marketing infrastructure		
	C. Transport		
	D. Remuneration price of		
	produce		
	E. Any other		

12.	Extent of participation in social
	activities increased
	A. NGOs
	B. Youth club
	C. Farmer union
	D. Cooperative society
	E. Self help group
	F. Gram sabha
13.	Extension contact improved.
14.	Food availability increased
15.	Nutritional security improved.
	A. Grain availability
	B. Fruit availability
	C. Vegetable availability
	D. Milk availability
	E. Any other

Section IV
Socio-economic changes of tribal beneficiaries of RKVY

S. No.	Items	Extent of change			
		Remarka	Some	No change at	
		ble extent	extent	all	
<b>A.</b>	Social change			•	
1.	Social prestige increased				
2.	Experience and confidence increased due to				
	interaction with fellow members and				
	training received				
3.	Children have joined non-formal (e.g.				
	Anganwadi, Balwadi etc.) or formal				
	institute (e.g., school, college etc.)				
4.	Interest and aptitude has increase toward				
	work				
5.	Leadership qualities increased				
6.	Participation in socio-cultural activities				
	increased				
7.	Health and hygienic, living environment				
	increased				
8.	Membership in formal and informal				
	organization				
9.	Illegal activities restricted				
10.	Transportation and communication facilities				
	increased				
11.	Knowledge and awareness about other				
	welfare programme				
В.	Economic change:				
1.	Overall family income has increased				
2.	Standard of feeding and clothing improved				

3.	Family saving	
4.	Overall Standard of living	
5.	Material possession including households increased	
6.	Residential facilities improved	
7.	Loan repaying capacity	
8.	Get off from worries of every day employment	
9.	Purchasing power increased	
10.	New developed household assets	